## 504040003 10/06/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND F WEHRS III	10/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPOUND FUN LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 88
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98073

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15287353

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (859)367-3822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8592884620

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN W. CHELLGREN

Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126726.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN W. CHELLGREN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian W. Chellgren/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Tile Tray - Assignment#page1.tif source=Tile Tray - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504040003 REEL: 039960 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Raymond F. Wehrs III, of 2726 209th Ave NE, Sammamish,

Washinston 98074 ("Inventor"), have invented certain improvements in a TILE TRAY

("Invention") and will be filing a U.S. Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application

("Application") therefor, and

Whereas, Compound Fun LLC, a Washington limited liability company, of P.O. Box

88, Redmond, Washington 98073 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire my entire right, title and

interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign

patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title

and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States

of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the

International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest

in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the

United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention,

and I agree to cooperate with said Assignee and to execute without additional

consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said Assignee to apply

for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the

world.

PATENT

REEL: 039960 FRAME: 0526

I hereby authorize and re	equest the firm of Bingham Greenebaum Doll LLP to insert	
here in parentheses (Serial No.	15/267, 353 Filed October 6 2016 the serial	
number and date of said Applica	ation when officially known. I further authorize and request	
the United States Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent	
	forth in said Application to said Assignee.	
Executed this the 67% (state) 44	day of <u>Danden</u> , 2016, at (city) <u>Samanus K</u>	
	RAYMONO F. WEHRS III	
Notary:		
STATE OFWA	)	
COUNTY OF WA	): SS	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State, personally appeared Raymond F. Wehrs III, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.		
	1	
Notary Public State of Washington JOSEPH I HERMAN My Appointment Expires Mar 27, 2018	Signature (Notary Public):	
	Printed Name: Joseph # Fruan	
	Date: 6th day of October , 20 (6	
	Resident of <u>Suchowish</u> county	
	My Commission Expires: Wave 27, 2018	